industry indicators, as well as the Group’s liquidity
needs. Investments held in the available for sale
portfolio have been chosen based on their longer term
growth potential and are monitored regularly for
performance against expectations.

The policies to manage other price risk have been
followed by the Group since prior years and are
considered to be effective.

Nan Hai Corporation Limited 南海控股有限公司270270

For the year ended 31 December 2016 截至2016年12月31日止年度

Notes to the Financial Statements
財務報表附註

49. 財務風險管理及公允價值計量
（續）
49.4 其他價格風險（續）

股價敏感度

就上市股本證券而言，於2016年觀察

得 出 之 平 均 波 幅 為14.0%（2015年：

6.0%）。下表說明分類為持作買賣之上

市 股 本 證 券14.0%（2015年：6.0%）波

幅對本集團之年內溢利及權益之敏感

度。

上市證券之假設波動指管理層評估此等證券

價格於未來十二個月期間之合理可能變動。

49.5 信貸風險
信貸風險指金融工具之交易對方無法

根據金融工具之條款履行其項下之責

任， 並 令 本 集 團 出 現 財 務 虧 損。 於

2016年12月31日，本集團於交易對方

不能履行彼等之債務及本集團提供財

務擔保情況下面對之最大信貸風險來

自：

— 綜合財務狀況報表內相關已確認

金融資產之賬面值；及

— 附註45所披露本集團提供之財務

擔保相關或然負債金額。

49. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR
VALUE MEASUREMENTS (Continued)
49.4 Other price risk (Continued)

Equity price sensitivity

For listed equity securities, an average volatility of 14.0%
has been observed in 2016 (2015: 6.0%).The following
table illustrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit for
the year and equity in regards to 14.0% (2015: 6.0%)
volatility in respect of listed equity securities classified
as held for trading.

2016 2015

Changes
in equity

price

Increase/
(Decrease)

in profit for
the year

Increase/
 (Decrease)

in equity

Changes
in equity

price

Increase/
(Decrease)
in profit for

the year

Increase/
(Decrease)

in equity

股本價格變動
年內溢利

增加╱（減少）
權益增加╱

（減少） 股本價格變動

年內溢利

增加╱（減少）

權益增加╱

（減少）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Listed equity
 securities

上市股本證券

+14.0% 3,592 3,592 +6.0% 88 88
-14.0% (3,592) (3,592) –6.0% (88) (88)

The assumed volatilities of listed securities represent
the management’s assessment of a reasonably possible
change in these security price over the next twelve
month period.

49.5 Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that the counterparty to a
financial instrument would fail to discharge its obligation
under the terms of the financial instrument and cause a
financial loss to the Group. As at 31 December 2016, the
Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk in the event of
counterparties’ failure to perform their obligation and
financial guarantees provided by the Group is arising